Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	N TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/14/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glen Grant Whisky Company Limited		103/14/2006 I	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM
Limited			KINGDOW

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PR NEWCO 2 LIMITED	
Street Address:	72 Chancellors Road	
Internal Address:	Chivas House	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W6 9RS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78507537	THE GLENLIVET
Registration Number:	1639236	THE GLENLIVET GEORGE & J.G. SMITH
Registration Number:	2000333	LONGMORN
Registration Number:	2362607	ARCHIVE
Registration Number:	2402362	THE GLENLIVET ARCHIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

646 424 0770 Phone: Email: mag@scgb-law.com Correspondent Name: Meyer A. Gross 292 Madison Avenue Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0947

900078132

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3010-000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Meyer A. Gross
Address Line 1: 292 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meyer A. Gross

Signature: /Meyer A. Gross/

Date: 05/31/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 2006#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0948 ASSIGNMENT

Effective Date: 14 March 2006

WHEREAS, GLEN GRANT WHISKY COMPANY LIMITED, a company organised and existing under the laws of Scotland, located at 111/113 Renfrew Road, Paisley PA3 4DY, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), is the proprietor of the Trade Marks Nos. 2362607 ARCHIVE, No. 2000333 LONGMORN, No. 53002 THE GLENLIVET, No. 78/507537 THE GLENLIVET, No. 1639236 THE GLENLIVET & Thistle Device and No. 2402362 THE GLENLIVET ARCHIVE registered in the United States (hereinafter, the "Trademarks").

And WHEREAS, PR NEWCO 2 LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, in the United Kingdom, with offices at Chivas House, 72 Chancellors Road, London W6 9RS, United Kingdom Kingdom ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefore, and with claims arising out of or relating to the use of the ownership of the Trademarks.

GLEN GRANT WHISKY COMPANY LIMITED

Name: STORRT MAKNAB

Capacity: COMPANY JECRETARY

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/31/2007 REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0949